01-07	-2003	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	9438	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ITK International, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: November 7, 1997	Name:_ITK Telect Internal Address: Street Address: City:_MTKA Individual(s) citit Association General Partner Limited Partner Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domic representative designations must be a	s of receiving party(ies) communications, Inc. 1001 Bren Road East
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,658,	gistration No.(s)877
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of a registrations involv	pplications and red:1
Name: Fish & Richardson P. C., P.A. Internal Address: Marsha Stolt, Esq.	Enclosed	3.41)\$_40.00
Street Address: 3300 Dain Rauscher Plaza 60 South Sixth Street City: MPLS State: MN Zip:55402	8. Deposit account n	umber:
<u></u>	E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Marsha Stolt Marsha Stolt	a THO	December 26, 2002

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

01/07/2003 TAIAZ1

00000033 1658877

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:8521 \

40.00 UP/

Date

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ITK International, Inc., a Delaware Corporation have a business address of 11001 Bren Road East, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343, ("Assignor") has adopted and used in its business the trademark NETBLAZER (the "Mark"), which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 1,658,877 dated October 1, 1991; and

WHEREAS, ITK Telecommunications, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address of 11001 Bren Road East, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of November 7, 1997, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and the registration thereof, No. 1,658,877, together with that part of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of the Mark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as set forth below.

ITK INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Its: Director

Lea Burandt

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17th day of **December**, 2002

RECORDED: 01/02/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 2642 FRAME: 0984